#### August 2021 Highway Superintendant,s Report

Had to ditch Kittle Rd., as water was coming off hill and running into a house and garage, in the process Backhoe broke down and as of this writing is still in Rochester being repaired at 5 Star Equipment.

Blacktop patching has been completed for the year, blacktopped apron at food pantry as shoulder of road was washing away.

Steven,s Rd. is almost completed should be able to finish dust control next week.

Much has been talked about lately on the status of the river cleanup, agter talking to wolf bros. this a.m. they will start to get it cleaned as soon as Jeff Parker from soil &water can come and lay it out for us they say if the weather hold, so ut it should take no longer than a week to do the job.

As soon as Steven,s rd. is done we have to touch up Scott rd. and gravel Lateral rd.,re-grade N.Branch and finish Morgan Creek,then we can oil&stone and get those project,s out of the way and start to wind thing,s up for winter.

pril 2017)

## NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FROM EXTREME WINTER RECOVERY APPROPRIATIONS



#### MUNICIPAL DESCRIPTION

Name of Municipality: TownofLindley	Municipal Code: 640471
realise of warnerpairty. TownorEmaley	Mullicipal Code. 040471

	OJECT LISTING CAI QUESTED	PITAL PROJECTS FOR WHICH PAYMENT IS	TOTAL PROJECT COST (Please enter this amount first)	REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED (Don"t exceed project cost)
1.	Route/Name/Other: Location: From To	Ryer,s Crk Rd. intersection w/welty rd 600' south	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,255.41
	Project Type: Sub Project Type:	Hwy. Resurfacing Minor widening for turning movements		Final Project Payment?  O Yes  No
2.	Route/Name/Other: Location: From To	Welty rd. 1 mile east 500' east	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,538.85 Final Project Payment?
	Project Type: Sub Project Type:	Hwy. Resurfacing Incidental drainage	•	○ Yes  No
3.	Route/Name/Other: Location: From To		\$	\$
	Project Type: Sub Project Type:	Please select one of the options above first		Final Project Payment?  O Yes O No

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED: \$ 2,794.26

#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the total amount claimed for this payment is for unreimbursed expenditures between the dates of 06/07/2021 and 06/10/2021 for construction, reconstruction or improvement of local highways, bridges, highway-railroad crossings, and/or other local facilities per NYSDOT Program Guidelines, including right-of-way acquisition, preliminary engineering, and construction supervision and inspection where the service life of each project is at least ten years or the project is either: (1) microsurfacing; (2) paver placed surface treatment; (3) single course surface treatment involving chip seals or oil and stone; or (4) double course surface treatment involving chip seals or oil and stone; or levely pedestrian walkways cross curbs, curb ramps with detectable warnings were installed before the improvement or were installed during the alteration project and are ADA-compliant. I also hereby certify that appropriate local or state design and construction standards were followed for all projects on this form.

Street/Highway Superintendent Name:	Phone Number: 6075237294
Kevin Putman	Date signed: 08/06/2021
	E-mail address (optional):
	_ lindleyhighwayny@gmail.com
Signature	- 7700



al 2017)

# NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REQUEST FOR PAYMENT FROM EXTREME WINTER RECOVERY APPROPRIATIONS



### MUNICIPAL DESCRIPTION

Name of Municipality:	TownofLindley	Municipal Code: 640	Municipal Code: 640471		
PROJECT LISTING CA	PITAL PROJECTS FOR WHICH PAYMENT IS REQUE	STED TOTAL PROJECT COST (Please enter this amount first)	REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED (Don"t exceed project cost)		
1. Route/Name/Other: Location: From To  Project Type: Sub Project Type:	Reep Rd. Tuscarora town line 2300' south  Hwy. Reconstruction Gravel (<200 AADT), greater than 6"	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 8,029.68  Final Project Payment?  Yes No		
2. Route/Name/Other: Location: From To		\$	\$		
Project Type:			Final Project Payment?		
Sub Project Type:	Please select one of the options above first		O Yes O No		
3. Route/Name/Other: Location: From To Project Type:		\$	Final Project Payment?		
Sub Project Type:	Please select one of the options above first		O Yes O No		
CERTIFICATION		TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED:			
reconstruction or improvemer acquisition, preliminary engin microsurfacing; (2) paver p involving chip seals or oil a with detectable warnings w	amount claimed for this payment is for unreimbursed expenditures to the focal highways, bridges, highway-railroad crossings, and/or oft eering, and construction supervision and inspection where the ser laced surface treatment; (3) single course surface treatment in a stone. I hereby certify that, for any above street alteration pere installed before the improvement or were installed during the sign and construction standards were followed for all project	ner local facilities per NYSDOT Program Guidelines, invice life of each project is at least ten years or the p volving chip seals or oil and stone; or (4) double or project where street level pedestrian walkways cros the alteration project and are ADA-compliant. I also	cluding right-of-way project is either: (1) purse surface treatment is curbs, curb ramps		
Street/Highway Superintendent Name:		Phone Number: 6075237294			
Kevin Putman		Date signed: 08/06/2021			
		E-mail address (optional):			
Cianatura		lindleyhighwayny@gmail.com			

